
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

DG 21-144 

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. 

Petition for Approval of Seventh Amendment to Special Contract 
with Foss Manufacturing Company, LLC 

 

 

Procedural Order Re: Assented-to Motion to Modify Procedural Schedule 
 

By procedural order dated October 3, 2022, the Commission approved the parties’ 

proposed procedural schedule, which did not specify a time for the October 17, 2022 

technical session. On October 14, 2022, Northern Utilities, Inc. (Northern) filed a motion to 

modify the procedural schedule to move the technical session, which will be held by 

videoconference, to October 18, 2022, at 2:30 p.m. Northern represented that the 

remaining parties - the Office of the Consumer Advocate, the New Hampshire Department 

of Energy, and Foss Performance Materials, LLC (f/k/a Foss Manufacturing Company, 

LLC) - assented to this request. 

Northern’s motion to modify procedural schedule is GRANTED. The remainder of 

the procedural schedule approved by procedural order on October 3, 2022, including the 

November 16, 2022 hearing date, remains in effect. 

So ordered, this seventeenth day of October, 2022. 
 

 
 

 

Daniel C. Goldner 

Presiding Officer 
Chairman 



DG 21-144 
September 30, 2022 
Page 2 

 

Service List - Docket Related 
Docket#: 21-144 

Printed: 10/17/2022 

Email Addresses 
 

 
 

 
ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 

Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov 

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov 

paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov 

thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov 

sgeiger@orr-reno.com 

thomas.getz@mclane.com 

Jim.Gibson@astenjohnson.com 

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 

 

mailto:ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
mailto:Faisal.DeenArif@energy.nh.gov
mailto:Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
mailto:paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
mailto:thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov
mailto:sgeiger@orr-reno.com
mailto:thomas.getz@mclane.com
mailto:Jim.Gibson@astenjohnson.com
mailto:donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov
mailto:ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

